Eight million dollars ($8,000,000) is

appropriated from the physician graduate medical education

program fund to the health care authority for expenditure in

.233441.1

fiscal years 2027 and 2028 to carry out the purposes of the

fund as follows:

(1)  up to two million five hundred thousand

dollars ($2,500,000) each fiscal year to support physician

graduate medical education programs located in rural and

underserved areas that are in the process of developing

applications with the body responsible for accrediting

physician graduate medical education programs;